For more information, or to find
your nearest Yale® dealer, go to:
Sit-Down, Counterbalanced
Explosion Proof Forklift
RICO Model # HSD-EX-AC-80
APPROVED FOR OPERATION IN:
 – Class 1, Division 1 & 2, Group D

GENERAL
1 Manufacturer RICO
2 Model Designation HSD-EX-AC-80
3 Power Electric
4 Operation Sit
5 Rated Capacity lb (kg) 8,000 (3,629)
6 Load Center in (mm) 24 (610)
TIRES
7 Tire Type - Cushion, Solid, Pneumatic, etc. Cushion / Cushion
8 Tire Size in 22 x 9 x 16 / 18 x 7 x 12.1
9 Wheels - Number X=Driven 2X / 2
10 Tread - Steer Center of Tires in (mm) 41 / 38.5 (1,041 / 977.9)
10 Tread - Drive Center of Tires in (mm) 31.8 (808)
SPECIFICATIONS RICO Model # HSD-EX-AC-80
BATTERY AND COMPARTMENT SPECIFICATIONS
Battery Compartment Dimensions Battery Dimensions and Specifications
Volts
No.
of
Cells
Plates
per
Cell
Max Capacity
6 Hour Rate
Weight
Compartment Type
Width Length Height “X” "Y" "Z" Min Max
in (mm) in (mm) amp hr (kwh) lb (kg)
Compartment
w/ Rollers
36.25
(920)
39.2
(996)
21
(533)
35.8
(909)
38.2
(971)
20
(508) 36 18 31 1,050 (37.8) 3,000
(1,361)
3,475
(1,576)
DIMENSIONS
11 Mast Tilt degrees 5F / 5B    8F / 5B
12 Mast - Lowered Height in (mm) 84.1 (2,134)
13 Free Lift - Top of Fork Std 2 Stg Limited Free Lift Mast in (mm) 5.13 (130)
Opt 2 Stg Full Free Lift Mast with / without LBR in (mm) 35.13 / 53.13 (982 / 1,346)
14 Lift Height - Top of Fork Std 2 Stg Limited Free Lift Mast in (mm) 120.13 (3,051)
15 Mast - Extended Height Std Mast with / without LBR in (mm) 169 / 149 (4,284 / 3,783)
16 Overhead Guard Height Std in (mm) 94 (2,388)
17 SIP to Bottom Std OHG Susp at mid-point in (mm) 37.3 / 36.3 / 36.2 (949 / 924 / 922)
19 Overall Width Wide Tread in (mm) 50.25 (1,302)
20 Forks Thickness x Width x Length in (mm) 2.25 x 5.25 x 42 (57 x 133 x 1067)
21 Standard Carriage Width in (mm) 47.3 (1,067)
22 Floor to Top of Battery Rollers in (mm) 22.8 (579)
23 Ground Clearance Lowest Point in (mm) 3.8 / 3.5 (96 / 90)
24 Ground Clearance Center of Truck in (mm) 4 / 3.75 (101 / 95)
25 Load Distance Center of Wheel to Face of Forks in (mm) 17.8 (452)
26 Battery Compartment Height in (mm) 21 (533)
Width in (mm) 35.5 (902)
SIZE 39
Length in (mm) 39.2 (996)
27 Length to Face of Forks in (mm) 103 (2,616)
28 Wheelbase in (mm) 62 (1,574)
29 Right Angle Stack in (mm) 151.5 (3,848)
30 Equal Aisle 90˚ Intersecting Aisle in (mm) 80.2 (2,037)
31 Outside Turning Radius in (mm) 86 (2,184)
WEIGHT
32 Truck Weight Without Battery NL lb (kg) 14,350 (6,509)